GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 76
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2015
EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGE PORTAL
76. SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has assessed the performance of the employment exchange portal for industries wherein job seeker can find suitable employers and vice-versa;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of job seekers registered and got employment through the portal till date;

(©) whether the Government proposes to charge certain fee for the said portal services from both the employers and job seekers: and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?;

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)
(a): No Madam.
(b): 3,42,090 persons have registered on the portal as at 2.47 pm of 23" November, 2015.

(c): No Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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